
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0083-2 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/12/2011 Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action: 12/20/2011

Title: 2)  A Resolution (1) Authorizing Contracts Or Contract Amendments For Fiscal Year 2011-2012
Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Funds With The Following Service Providers To Provide Adult,
Dislocated Worker, And Youth Employment And Training Services In Not-To-Exceed Amounts: (A)
Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc. (OPIC), One Stop Operator, $195,000; (B) OPIC, One Stop
Comprehensive Career Center, $550,000; (C) OPIC, Eastbay Works, $137,303; (D) The English
Center, $115,000; (E) Lao Family Community Development, One Stop Affiliate, $102,500; (F) Unity
Council, Inc., $157,500; (G) Assets, $120,000; (H) Lao Family Community Development Inc., Youth
Services, $215,033.48; (I) Pivotal Point Youth Services, $331,479.78  (J) East Bay Spanish Speaking
Citizens Foundation, $97,366.02; (K) Youth Employment Partnership, In School Youth, $124,536.77;
(L) Youth Employment Partnership, Out Of School Youth, $229,295.80; And (M) Youth Uprising,
$139,189.81; (2) Authorizing Contracts Or Contract Amendments For Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Special
Grant Funds To Service Providers As Specified In The Grant Agreements; And (3) Authorizing The
City Administrator To Provide Additional Funding To Adult Service Providers For Supportive Services,
Intensive Training Accounts, And On-The-Job-Training Within Budgeted Amounts Without Returning
To Council

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 83676 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedConcurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Agency/City Council/Joint Powers
Financing Authority

12/20/2011 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Special Concurrent Meeting of the
Redevelopment Agency and
Council Community & Economic
Development Committee

11/29/2011 1 Pass

2) A Resolution (1) Authorizing Contracts Or Contract Amendments For Fiscal Year 2011-2012
Workforce Investment Act (WIA) Funds With The Following Service Providers To Provide Adult,
Dislocated Worker, And Youth Employment And Training Services In Not-To-Exceed Amounts: (A)
Oakland Private Industry Council, Inc. (OPIC), One Stop Operator, $195,000; (B) OPIC, One Stop
Comprehensive Career Center, $550,000; (C) OPIC, Eastbay Works, $137,303; (D) The English Center,
$115,000; (E) Lao Family Community Development, One Stop Affiliate, $102,500; (F) Unity Council,
Inc., $157,500; (G) Assets, $120,000; (H) Lao Family Community Development Inc., Youth Services,
$215,033.48; (I) Pivotal Point Youth Services, $331,479.78  (J) East Bay Spanish Speaking Citizens
Foundation, $97,366.02; (K) Youth Employment Partnership, In School Youth, $124,536.77; (L) Youth
Employment Partnership, Out Of School Youth, $229,295.80; And (M) Youth Uprising, $139,189.81; (2)
Authorizing Contracts Or Contract Amendments For Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Special Grant Funds To
Service Providers As Specified In The Grant Agreements; And (3) Authorizing The City Administrator

City of Oakland Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-0083-2, Version: 1

To Provide Additional Funding To Adult Service Providers For Supportive Services, Intensive Training
Accounts, And On-The-Job-Training Within Budgeted Amounts Without Returning To Council

City of Oakland Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

